983-0WS 22-12 PN-L
12 Position Circular Connector, Wire-to-Panel, Sealable, Wire & Cable, Power, Signal
& High Speed Data, Panel Mount, Cadmium, DEUTSCH 983 Series
01/07/2025 06:19AM | Page 1 For support call+1 800 522 6752
   Connectors >  Circular Connectors >  Standard Circular Connectors
 Contact Current Rating (Max): 23 A
 Connector & Contact Terminates To: Wire & Cable
 Sealable: Yes

Connector Mounting Type Panel Mount
Polarization Code N
Mating Alignment Type Keyed
Mating Retention With
 983-0WS 22-12 PN-L  ACTIVE
 DEUTSCH
 TE Internal #: ZPF000000000007801
12 Position Circular Connector, Wire-to-Panel, Sealable, Wire &
Cable, Power, Signal & High Speed Data, Panel Mount, Cadmium,
DEUTSCH 983 Series
View on TE.com >
DEUTSCH 983 Series|
983-0WS 22-12 PN-L
12 Position Circular Connector, Wire-to-Panel, Sealable, Wire & Cable, Power, Signal
& High Speed Data, Panel Mount, Cadmium, DEUTSCH 983 Series
01/07/2025 06:19AM | Page 2 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Mating Retention With
Operation/Application
Durability Rating 500 Cycles
Circuit Application Power, Signal & High Speed Data
Shielded Yes
Product Type Features
Assembly Type Electrical Connector
Prewired No
Connector Product Type Connector Assembly
Connector System Wire-to-Panel
Sealable Yes
Connector & Contact Terminates To Wire & Cable
Circular Connector Type Receptacle
Shell Type Square Flange
Configuration Features
Factory Installed Backshell Without
Number of Positions 12
Number of Power Positions 0
Number of Signal Positions 12
Contacts Preloaded No
Contact Features
Contact Current Rating (Max) 23 A
Reverse Gender No
Contact Layout Arrangement 22 – 12
Circular Connector Contact Type Less Pin
Housing Features
Circular Connector Shell Size 22
Alignment Keyed Clocking
Dimensions
Wire Size 12 – 16 AWG
Usage Conditions
Operating Temperature Range -65 – 175 °C[-85 – 347 °F]
Other
983-0WS 22-12 PN-L
12 Position Circular Connector, Wire-to-Panel, Sealable, Wire & Cable, Power, Signal
& High Speed Data, Panel Mount, Cadmium, DEUTSCH 983 Series
01/07/2025 06:19AM | Page 3 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Other
EU RoHS Compliance Not Compliant
Product Compliance
For compliance documentation, visit the product page on TE.com>
EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Not Compliant
EU ELV Directive 2000/53/EC Out of Scope
China RoHS 2 Directive MIIT Order No 32, 2016 Restricted Materials Above Threshold
EU REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 Current ECHA Candidate List: JUNE 2024
(241)
Candidate List Declared Against: JAN 2024
(240)
SVHC > Threshold:
Cd (2% in plating)
Potassium dichromate (1% in component)